
Chainsaw Charlie
Murders In The New Mourge

W.A.S.P.
The Crimson Idol

Words & Music by Blackie Lawless
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Tune down 1/2 step
1 = D♯
2 = A♯
3 = F♯

4 = C♯
5 = G♯
6 = D♯
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Verse

Okay, boy now here's the deal... Will you gamble your life?

Pre-Chorus
Ah, will it feed my hunger?

14 11 12 9 11 9 9
7

7
5

7
5

9
7

11
9

7
5

15
And tomorrow when I'm gone...
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Chorus

Murders, murders in the new mourge
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Murders, murders in the new mourgeSee old Charlie......and the platinum armysmaking me their boy!

Verse
We'll sell your fleshby the pound you'll goA whore of wrath
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just like me

Pre-Chorus
Ah, will it feed my hunger?
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And tomorrow when I'm gone...
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Verse

Murders, murders in the new mourgeMurders, murders in the new mourgeSee old Charlie......and the platinum armysmaking me their boy!
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Bridge
Welcome to the morgue boy

4x
Guitar Solo
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Bridge
Welcome to the morgue son
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Bridge
Ah, trust me boy
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Verse
I'm the president of showbiz, my name is Charlie
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I'm a cock-sucking asshole, that's what they call
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me...
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The new morgue's our factory, to grease our lies
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3 3 3

Our machine is hungry, it needs your life
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Bridge
I'm the tin man, I've never had a heart

4x
Guitar Solo
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Bridge
I'm the tin man, I've never had a heart
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Guitar Solo (Cont.)
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Chainsaw-Sounds-Part
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making me their boy!

Outro 1.
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